Kevin Jacobs
Salt Lake County Assessor

Chris Stavros

S A LT L A K Chief Deputy Assessor
COUNTY

February 5, 2018

The Salt Lake County Council
2001 South State, N2200
Salt Lake City, Utah 84190-1010

Attention: Richard Snelgrove, Chair

Re: Motor Vehicle Refunds

Dear Council Members:

Kindly advise the County Treasurer to reimburse $3,164.48 to the attached list of
taxpayers. We have reviewed the transactions related to taxpayers’ requests for refund

and recommend your approval.

Records verifying these transactions are available in the Salt Lake County Assessor’s
Office, Room #N2 - 600.

Very truly yours,

Aon

Kevin Jacobs
Salt Lake County Assessor
Chris Stavros
Chief Deputy
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ASSESSOR'S OFFICE - SALT LAKE COUNTY GOVERNMENT CENTER
2001 South State Street, Rm N2-600 ¢ PO Box 147421 e Salt Lake City, UT 84114-7421
Tel: 385.468.8000 « Fax: 385.468.8092—-CAMA, 385.468.8093—Personal Property



Last Name
4B Construction Leasing, LLC
Griffith
Phalon
Armstrong
Bresley

First Sta Zip Tax
Name Address City te Code Dist Plate #
Aaron
Judy
Elizabeth E
John T
Feb 4, 2019 DMV Regular Refunds MA 0064

MAOO64

Receipt No.
2084988032
1343546496
1670841472
797717504
16349312

Refund
Amount

$2,700.48
$45.00
$153.00
$153.00
$113.00

$3,164.48

Date Applied
1/28/2019
1/24/2019
1/20/2019

1/8/2019

10/10/2018

Year
2018
2018
2019
2018
2018

Reason
Wrong amount charged for property tax
Changed from off-highway to street legal
Changed ownership to family LLC
Lease buyout
Car totaled
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