



Kevin Jacobs
Salt Lake County Assessor

Chris Stavros
Chief Deputy Assessor

February 5, 2018

The Salt Lake County Council
2001 South State, N2200
Salt Lake City, Utah 84190-1010

Attention: Richard Snelgrove, Chair

Re: Motor Vehicle Refunds

Dear Council Members:

Kindly advise the County Treasurer to reimburse \$3,164.48 to the attached list of taxpayers. We have reviewed the transactions related to taxpayers' requests for refund and recommend your approval.

Records verifying these transactions are available in the Salt Lake County Assessor's Office, Room #N2 - 600.

Very truly yours,

A handwritten signature in black ink that reads 'Kevin Jacobs'.

Kevin Jacobs
Salt Lake County Assessor
Chris Stavros
Chief Deputy

AL A handwritten mark consisting of a stylized 'A' and 'L'.

MA 0064

<u>Last Name</u>	<u>First Name</u>	<u>Initial</u>	<u>Address</u>	<u>City</u>	<u>State</u>	<u>Zip Code</u>	<u>Tax Dist</u>	<u>Plate #</u>	<u>Receipt No.</u>	<u>Refund Amount</u>	<u>Date Applied</u>	<u>Year</u>	<u>Reason</u>	<u>#</u>
4B Construction Leasing, LLC									2084988032	\$2,700.48	1/28/2019	2018	Wrong amount charged for property tax	1
Griffith	Aaron								1343546496	\$45.00	1/24/2019	2018	Changed from off-highway to street legal	2
Phalon	Judy								1670841472	\$153.00	1/20/2019	2019	Changed ownership to family LLC	3
Armstrong	Elizabeth	E							797717504	\$153.00	1/8/2019	2018	Lease buyout	4
Bresley	John	T							16349312	\$113.00	10/10/2018	2018	Car totaled	5

Feb 4, 2019 DMV Regular Refunds

MA 0064

\$3,164.48

MA0064